CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-13 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING CONTRACT WITH 
MICRO SECURITY SOLUTIONS FOR A PERIOD THROUGH MAY 31, 2010 IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) 
FOR SECURITY EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CCTV SYSTEMS, 
ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND ALL ASSOCIATED 
SOFTWARE, HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2008-73, Micro Security Solutions' contract providing for security

[...]

That the City Commission does hereby accept the recommendation of the Chief Procurement 
Officer pursuant to Section 2-650 and 2-834( d), to extend the existing contract with Micro Security Solutions for a 
period through May 31,2010 in an amount not to exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) for security 
equipment installation and maintenance of CCTV Systems, Access Control Systems, Fire Alarm Systems and all 
associated software, hardware and accessories is hereby authorized. 

herein. 

ATTEST: 

WALTERJ. 
CITY CLERK 

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption